Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ringhaver Equipment Company		10/08/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ring Power Corporation	
Street Address:	500 World Commerce Parkway	
City:	St. Augustine	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76068175	RINGHAVER
Serial Number:	76073475	RINGHAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)448-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-201-7692

Email: tara.conner@ringpower.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Conner

Address Line 1: 500 World Commerce Parkway

Address Line 4: 5t. Augustine, FLORIDA 32092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara B. Conner
Signature:	/Tara B. Conner/
Date:	08/27/2007

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0079

900085395

source=Articles Merger#page1.tif source=Articles Merger#page2.tif source=Articles Merger#page3.tif

HOLBROOK, AKEL, COLD, STIEFEL & RAY, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE INDEPENDENT DRIVE, SUITE 2301

EDWARD C. AKEL KATHLEEN HOLBROOK COLD DANIEL D. AKEL H. LEON HOLBROOK, III JOHN R. STIEFEL, JR. THOMAS R. RAY JOHN M. BENTON

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-5059

TELEPHONE (904) 356-6311

FACSIMILE (904) 356-7330

October 28, 2003

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Ringhaver Equipment Co. Merger with Ring Power Corporation Re:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed are original and one copy of Articles of Merger of the captioned Florida corporations to be filed with the Florida Department of State. Also, enclosed is our firm check in the amount of \$78.75 payable to the Department of State for filing fee (\$70.00) and a certified copy (\$8.75).

Once the Articles of Merger are filed, please send me a certified copy. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

H. LEON HOLBROOK

HLH/crn Enclosures

Mr. Ronald T. Roy

FILED
03 OCT 30 PM 3:51
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

EFFECTIVE DATE

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I

The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

RING POWER CORPORATION, jurisdiction Florida, Document Number 249380.

ARTICLE II

The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

RINGHAVER EQUIPMENT CO., jurisdiction Florida, Document Number J29704.

ARTICLE III

The Plan of Merger is attached.

ARTICLE IV

The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2004.

ARTICLE V

Adoption of Merger by surviving corporation.

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholder of the surviving corporation on

DCTORER 8th , 2003.

-1-

ARTICLE VI

Adoption of Merger by merging corporation.

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholder of the merging corporation on

October 8th , 2003.

ARTICLE VII

Signatures of each Corporation:

RING POWER CORPORATION

ATTEST:

LANCE C. RINGHAVER, Secretary

RANDAL L. RINGHAVER, President

ATTEST:

TIMOTHY J. GEDDES, Secretary

RINGHAVER EQUIPMENT CO.

LANCE C. RINGHAVER, President

- 2 -